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THE HONORABLE JOHN C. COUGHENOUR                                           
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON 
 

NICK LOWRY, on behalf of himself and all 
others similarly situated, 
 

Plaintiff, 
 

vs. 
 
ADDITECH, INC., a Texas corporation, 
 

Defendant. 

NO. 2:19-cv-00241-JCC 

STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL WITH 
PREJUDICE 

              

Plaintiff Nick Lowry and Defendant Additech, Inc., being the only parties who have 

appeared in this action, stipulate and agree, pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 

41(a)(1)(A)(ii), to the dismissal of the above-entitled action with prejudice and without costs to 

any party. 

// 

// 

// 

// 

// 

// 

// 
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STIPULATED TO, DATED AND RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 7th day of 

November, 2019. 

 
TERRELL MARSHALL LAW GROUP PLLC 

 
By: /s/ Beth E. Terrell, WSBA #26759    

Beth E. Terrell, WSBA #26759 
Email: bterrell@terrellmarshall.com 
Benjamin M. Drachler, WSBA #51021 
Email: bdrachler@terrellmarshall.com  
936 North 34th Street, Suite 300 
Seattle, Washington 98103-8869 
Telephone: (206) 816-6603 
Facsimile: (206) 319-5450 
 
Daniel L. Warshaw, Admitted Pro Hac Vice 
Email: dwarshaw@pswlaw.com 
Michael H. Pearson, Admitted Pro Hac Vice 
Email: mpearson@pswlaw.com 
Eric J. Mont, Admitted Pro Hac Vice  
Email: emont@pswlaw.com 
PEARSON, SIMON & WARSHAW, LLP 
15165 Ventura Boulevard, Suite 400 
Sherman Oaks, California 91403 
Telephone: (818) 788-8300 
Facsimile: (818) 788-8104 

 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 

YARMUTH LLP 
 
By:   /s/ Lynn M. Engel, WSBA #21934   

Lynn M. Engel, WSBA #21934 
Email: lengel@yarmuth.com 
Ralph H. Palumbo, WSBA #4751 
Email: rpalumbo@yarmuth.com 
Elizabeth S. Weinstein, WSBA #45763 
Email: eweinstein@yarmuth.com 
1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1400 
Seattle, Washington 98101 
Telephone: (206) 516-3800 
Facsimile: (206) 516-3888 

 
Attorneys for Defendant Additech, Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Beth E. Terrell, hereby certify that on November 8, 2019, I electronically filed the 

foregoing with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system which will send notification of 

such filing to the following: 
 
Lynn M. Engel, WSBA #21934 
Email: lengel@yarmuth.com 
Ralph H. Palumbo, WSBA #4751 
Email: rpalumbo@yarmuth.com 
Elizabeth S. Weinstein, WSBA #45763 
Email: eweinstein@yarmuth.com 
YARMUTH LLP 
1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1400 
Seattle, Washington 98101 
Telephone: (206) 516-3800 
Facsimile: (206) 516-3888 
 
Attorneys for Defendant Additech, Inc. 

DATED this 8th day of November, 2019. 
 
TERRELL MARSHALL LAW GROUP PLLC 
 
 
By:     /s/ Beth E. Terrell, WSBA #26759   

Beth E. Terrell, WSBA #26759 
Email:  bterrell@terrellmarshall.com 
936 North 34th Street, Suite 300 
Seattle, Washington 98103-8869 
Telephone: (206) 816-6603 
Facsimile: (206) 319-5450 
 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 
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